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Employment Statistics of the 2017 Annual Report

A quick comparison of 2004 through 2017 by percentage, Bachelor’s Degree only

17 |16 | 15|14 | 13 (12 |11 | 10 |09 | 08 | 07 | 06 | O5 | 04
Employed, FT of Choice | 58 | 51 | 51 | 47 | 43 | 47 | 41 | 41 | 43 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 52 | 52
Employed, PT of Choice | 4 6 6 9 |10 10|12 |10| 9 |10 | 7 7 |12 | 11
Employed, FT Another | 12 | 12 | 11 | 11 (13 |12 | 11 | 11 |11 |11 | 12 | 15| 15| 15
Employed, PT, Another | 3 5 4 4 7 7 4 7 7 4 5 4 7 6
Continued Education 21 | 21| 20|23 (22|18 |23 | 2 (22|18 |15 |14 | 9 | 10
Seeking Employment 1 3 2 4 2 4 5 7 5 3 2 3 4 4
Not Seeking/Other 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 2 3 3 4 3 2 2
Response Rate 50 |68 | 64 | 65|63 |70 |65 |74 74|77 |61 |76| 72| 74

*Graduates are included in only one category. Graduates working and attending graduate school indicate
the category more important to the professional career path. For example, a person working full-time in
field of choice and attending graduate school part-time is most likely to be included in the employment
category and not in the continuing education category. A person working part-time and attending graduate
school often is involved in the continuing education category and not the employment category.

How we gathered the employment statistics:

In December 2016, we emailed surveys to graduates for December 2015, May 2016 and August 2016. In
January 2017 a phone survey was conducted the Office of Career Education & Developments student
assistant Ariel Woldman. She contacted graduates who did not respond via email. The office also contacted
faculty and used LinkedIn to learn the current status of recent graduates not responding by email or phone.
For 98 graduates, office staff knew their status.

The response rate for each method we used to track graduates is below:

Bachelor Degree Graduate Degree
Method # % # %
Email 211 12 69 17
Faculty 136 8 3 1
Office 98 6 12 3
Phone Call 127 7 47 11
Web 438 26 72 17
No Response 702 41 209 51

2017 Annual Survey 1



Employment Details by Degree and College

Bachelor Degree Totals: December 2015, May & August 2016
* Due to rounding, not all totals will equal 100%

Total Graduates 1712
Response 1006 59 %
No Respondents 706 41 %

Employed Full-Time Job of Choice 583 58 %
Employed Part-Time Job of Choice 37 4 %

Employed Full-Time, Another 122 12 %
Employed Part-Time, Another 26 3 %
Continued Education 209 21 %
Not Seeking 2 0 %
Other 14 1 %
Seeking Employment 13 1 %

College of Business

Total Graduates 546
Response 388 71 %
No Respondents 158 29 %

Employed Full-Time Job of Choice 280 72 %
Employed Part-Time Job of Choice 5 1 %

Employed Full-Time, Another 56 14 %
Employed Part-Time, Another 9 2 %
Continued Education 28 7 %
Not Seeking 0 0 %
Other 3 1 %
Seeking Employment 7 2 %

Communication, Computer Science, Criminology & Security Studies, Hospitality,
Event Management & Tourism, Safety Management, School of Business, Sport Management

College of Education

Total Graduates 243
Response 120 49 %
No Respondents 123 51 %

Employed Full-Time Job of Choice 74 62 %
Employed Part-Time Job of Choice 17 14 %

Employed Full-Time, Another 9 8 %
Employed Part-Time, Another 2 2 %
Continued Education 17 14 %
Not Seeking 0 0 %
Other 0 0 %
Seeking Employment 1 1 %

Elementary Education/Early Childhood, Physical and Health Education,
Secondary Education/Foundations of Education, Special Education

2017 Annual Survey 2



Employment Details by Degree and College

(Continued)
* Due to rounding, not all totals will equal 100%

College of Health, Environment and Sciences

Total Graduates 637
Response 352 55 %
No Respondents 285 45 %

Employed Full-Time Job of Choice ~ 161 46 %
Employed Part-Time Job of Choice 7 2 %

Employed Full-Time, Another 31 9 %
Employed Part-Time, Another 6 2 %
Continued Education 138 39 %
Not Seeking 2 1 %
Other 4 1 %
Seeking Employment 3 1 %

Biology, Chemistry, Computer Science, Exercise & Rehabilitative Science, Geography, Geology & Environment,
Mathematics & Statistics, Nursing, Parks and Recreation, Physics and Engineering, Psychology, Public Health & Social Work

College of Liberal Arts

Total Graduates 286
Response 146 51 %
No Respondents 1490 49 %

Employed Full-Time Job of Choice 68 47 %
Employed Part-Time Job of Choice 8 5 %

Employed Full-Time, Another 26 18 %
Employed Part-Time, Another 9 6 %
Continued Education 26 18 %
Not Seeking 0 0 %
Other 7 5 %
Seeking Employment 2 1 %

Art, Criminology & Security Studies, Dance, English, History, Interdisciplinary Programs,
Modern Languages, & Cultures, Music, Philosophy, Political Science, Theatre

Graduate Studies

Total Graduates 412

Response 200 49 %

No Respondents 212 51 %
Employed Full-Time Job of Choice 157 79 %
Employed Part-Time Job of Choice @~ 10 5 %
Employed Full-Time, Another 17 9 %
Employed Part-Time, Another 3 2 %
Continued Education 10 5 %
Not Seeking 0 0 %
Other 3 2 %
Seeking Employment 0 0 %

Counseling & Development, Criminology & Security Studies, Elementary Education/Early Childhood,
Geography, Geology & Environment, History, Parks and Recreation, Physical and Health Education, School of Business,
School of Physical Therapy, Secondary Education/Foundations of Education, Special Education

2017 Annual Survey 3



Additional Employment Details

* Due to rounding, not all totals will equal 100%

Location of Graduates

Full-Time Employment: Part-Time Employment: | Continuing Education:
College In PA Out of PA In PA Out of PA In PA Out of PA
Business , Information & Social Sciences 70 30 86 14 61 39
Education 46 54 89 11 94 6
Health, Environment & Science, 80 20 92 8 77 23
Humanities, Fine & Performing Arts 71 29 69 31 81 19
Total Bachelor degree 70 30 84 16 77 23
Doctor Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0
Master Degree 63 37 92 8 90 10
Total Graduate Studies 63 37 92 8 90 10

Location information by major is available on pages 55 — 59 of the Annual Report.

Office Performance and Evaluation 2016-2017

Customer Service: Initial Individual Appointment Evaluations
Scale used to evaluate services: 5 to 1 with 5 being “excellent” ...3 being “average” ...and 1 being “poor”
Results are based upon 1448 surveys collected.

The career office conducted 3281 appointments durin

g 2016-2017 (2576 in 2015-2016)

Area Rated Avg. Rating 2016-2017 Avg. Rating 2015-2016
Quiality of Service 493 491
Knowledge of Counselor 4.88 4.87
Helpfulness of Counselor 4.93 493
Friendliness of Counselor 4.96 4.96
Quiality of Resources Referred To 4.84 4.83
How Well Questions Were Answered 4.93 491

2017 2016
Additional Optional Office Visit Responses Recorded Yes No Yes No
Would You Recommend The Office Of Career Education & Development? 1444 4 1819 2
Were You Encouraged To Return To The Office For Further Development? 1431 17 1806 15
Were All Of Your Questions Answered? 1443 5 1809 12
Satisfaction and Learning, Mock Interviews:
Scale used to evaluate services: 5 to 1 with 5 being “excellent” ...3 being “average” ...and 1 being “poor”
Based on Mock Interview Surveys: 276 Surveys (2017) 353 Surveys (2016)
Area Rated 2016-17 2015-16
Increased My Knowledge Of Proper Attire 4.62 4.59
Increased My Knowledge Of What To Expect 4.89 4.84
Increased Awareness Of The Preparation Required 4.83 4.84
Had an Opportunity To Practice My Skills 4.89 4.87
Counselor Provided Constructive Feedback 4.95 4.95
Additional Optional Mock Interviews Response Recorded Yes No Yes No
| Felt More Comfortable Interviewing After my Mock Interview 312 7 333 2
The Mock Interview Met my Expectations 273 7 321 5

2017 Annual Survey




Office Performance and Evaluation 2016-2017

(Continued)

The tables below provide an overview of those who met with staff members during the 2016-2017 academic year.

By percent (%) By Percent (%)
Enrollment Statues 17 16 Year 17 16 15 14 13 12 11
Non-transfer 73 74 Age
Transfer 24 23 17-25 97 96 96 94 92 89 89
Grad or Post Bac 2 2 26-35 2 2 3 5 6 8 8
Non Degree Seeking <1 <1 36+ <1 1 1 1 2 3 2
International Exchange (J-1) <1 <1 Gender
International Student (F-1) <1 <1 Female 64 65 61 58 57 53 60
Male 36 35 39 42 43 47 40
By Percent (%) Neutral <1 1 *“ 0 0 0 O
Visit Type 17 16 Transgender <1 1 * * * * *
First Time 51 47
Return 49 53
By Percent (%) By Percent (%)
Race 17 16 Year 17 16 15 14 13 12 11
White/Caucasian 87 86 Freshman 27 22 14 12 18 10 7
African American 8 8 Sophomore 10 12 13 12 10 10 8
Asian 1 2 Junior 23 21 27 26 24 26 26
Hispanic 1 2 Senior 35 40 39 45 43 44 49
Prefer Not to Say <1 1 Alumni 2 1 2 2 2 3 3
Other 2 2 Post-B 1 1 2 1 1 1 3
Grad Student 1 2 3 2 2 4 3
Other 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
By Percent (%)
Learned About Office 17 16 15 14 13 12 11
Other Students 9 11 18 17 19 20 16
Faculty/Advisor 11 13 16 23 34 31 30
Class Presentation by Staff 34 34 29 26 16 19 17
Internet 3 3 4 5 8 12 15
Class Requirement 21 16 22 29 16 9 13
Discovered on Their Own 9 7 5 0 0 0 0
Student Organization 7 10 5 0 0 0 0
Kiosk 1 1 * 0 0 0 0
Others 5 6 * * * * *
Job Fairs and Career Expo’s
Events Date(s) Location(s)

Safety Career Expo

September 29, 2016

Robert M. Smith Student Center

SRU Fall Career Expo

September 29, 2016

Robert M. Smith Student Center

WestPACS Fall Job Fair

October 12, 2016

Monroeville Convention Center

SRU Fall Teacher Professional Development Day

October, 24, 2016

Robert M. Smith Student Center

SRU Social Science Expo

November 17, 2016

Robert M. Smith Student Center

Exercise Science Expo

March 2, 2017

Robert M. Smith Student Center

Summer Service & Opportunity Fair

March 2, 2017

Robert M. Smith Student Center

WestPACS Spring Job Fair

March 15, 2017

Monroeville Convention Center

Pittsburgh Education Recruitment Consortium

March 29, 2017

Monroeville Convention Center

2017 Annual Survey




Office Performance and Evaluation 2016-2017

(Continued)

Longitudinal Results

(Collected each semester from those who used the career office’s services)

By Percent (%)

Learning Value 2016-2017 2015-2016
Transformational — | Know Far More Than | Did Before 23 25
Worthwhile-I Surely Know A Good Deal More Than | Did Before 48 54
| Learned A Few Items That Will Be Useful 20 15
| May Have Learned A Thing Or Two That | Knew Before 3 4
| Did Not Learn Anything New 1 2

By Percent (%)

Perception of Quality 2016-2017 2015-2016
Received Solid Advice That Was Extremely Helpful | My Development 67 59
Received Some Advice That Might Be Useful 29 30
Received A Little Advice That Was Useful 0 4
Did Not Receive Any Advice That Was Useful 1 2
It Is Too Soon To Tell If The Advice Will Be Useful 2 4

By Percent (%)

Pass along Value 2016-2017 2015-2016
Taught “At Least One”, A Few” Or “Many” Friend What They Learned 95 95
Did Not Share Any Of What They Learned 5 5

By Percent (%)

Action and Effectiveness 2016-2017 2015-2016
Applying “All Of The Advice Discussed With Career Counselor” 50 50
Applying “Most Of The Advice Discusses With Career Counselor” 38 43
Applying “Some Of The Advice Discussed With Career Counselor” 9 5
Applying “Very Little Of The Advice Discussed With Career Counselor” 0 1
Applying “None Of The Advice Discussed With Career Counselor” 1 1
MAT administrations provided by the Office of Career Education and Development:
Year 05-06 06-07 07-08 08-09 09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17

131 192 180 250 222 175 110 70 33 31 43 21
McKay Computer Testing Center-Supervised by the Office of Career Education and Development

Praxis PECT
Sessions Candidates Sessions Candidates

June 2016- May 2017 133 851 83 651
June 2015- May 2016 139 977 67 572
June 2014-May 2015 98 651 95 1075
June 2013-May 2014 60 412 100 1090

Acknowledgements: We appreciate the contribution of numerous people who made this is report possible:

* Bryan Fuhs, Institutional Research, provided the Excel file with the academic and contact information of all the graduates from
2015-2016. He also managed the email response portion of the survey and Susan Elwell designed the excel pivot tables which
extracted the specific data for this report.

* Lisa Theodorson, entered survey data, managed the responses and edited the report.

* Ariel Woldman, student assistant, contracted graduates’ by phone in order to obtain survey information.
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Communication

College of Business

%

Communication

Communication —
Digital Media Production

%

Total Graduates 18
Respondents 10 56
No Response 8 44
Employed Full-Time of Choice 5 50
Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 10
Employed Full-Time, Another 2 20
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 2 20
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Communication — Emerging Technology

& Multi Media %
Total Graduates 13
Respondents 9 69
No Response 4 31
Employed Full-Time of Choice 5 56
Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 11
Employed Full-Time, Another 2 22
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 11
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Communication — Journalism %
Total Graduates 7
Respondents 6 86
No Response 1 14
Employed Full-Time of Choice 3 50
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 2 33
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 17
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0

2017 Annual Survev
*Not all totals will equal 100% due to rounding

Total Graduates 13
Respondents 9 69
No Response 4 31
Employed Full-Time of Choice 6 67
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 2 22
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 1 11
Communication —

Integrated Marketing %
Total Graduates 4
Respondents 3 75
No Response 1 25
Employed Full-Time of Choice 2 67
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 33
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Communication — Public Relations %
Total Graduates 41
Respondents 34 83
No Response 7 17
Employed Full-Time of Choice 22 65
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 5 15
Employed Part-Time, Another 3 9
Continued Education 4 12
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0




College of Business

Computer Science

Computer Science %
Total Graduates 2
Respondents 1 50

N

No Response 50

Employed Full-Time of Choice 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment

o|o|Oo|O|O|O|O|F
o|jo|jo|jo|Oo|O|O

Information Systems %
Total Graduates 4
Respondents 2 50

No Response

N
(93]
o

Employed Full-Time of Choice
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment

R|IOO(OC|O|O|O|F
o|jo|o|o|Oo|O
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College of Business

Criminology and Criminal Justice

Criminology & Criminal Justice %
Total Graduates 1
Respondents 0 0
No Response 1 100

Employed Full-Time of Choice
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment

o|Oo|o|Oo|o|o|Oo|O
o|Oo|o|Oo|o|o|o|O
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College of Business

Hospitality, Event Management & Tourism

Resort, Recreation &

Hospitality Management %
Total Graduates 22

Respondents 10 45
No Response 12 55
Employed Full-Time of Choice 7 70
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 10
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 10
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 1 10
Seeking Employment 0 0

2017 Annual Survey 10
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College of Business

Safety Management

Safety Management %
Total Graduates 145

Respondents 110 | 76
No Response 35 24

Employed Full-Time of Choice 95 87
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment

N(O(O|h_|—|0|O
N(O([O|d|R|N|O

2017 Annual Survey 11
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College of Business

School of Business

Health Care Administration

Accounting % & Management %
Total Graduates 39 Total Graduates 20
Respondents 26 67 Respondents 16 80
No Response 13 33 No Response 4 20
Employed Full-Time of Choice 21 81 Employed Full-Time of Choice 14 | 88
Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 4 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 3 12 Employed Full-Time, Another 1 6
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 1 6
Continued Education 1 4 Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0
Economics % Health Services Administration %
Total Graduates 5 Total Graduates 3
Respondents 3 60 Respondents 1 33
No Response 2 40 No Response 2 67
Employed Full-Time of Choice 2 67 Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 33 Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0
Finance % Information Systems %
Total Graduates 27 Total Graduates 21
Respondents 19 70 Respondents 16 76
No Response 8 30 No Response 5 24
Employed Full-Time of Choice 13 68 Employed Full-Time of Choice 9 56
Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 5 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 2 11 Employed Full-Time, Another 3 19
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 3 16 Continued Education 1 6
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 1 6
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 2 13
2017 Annual Survey 12
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College of Business

School of Business (Continued)

Management %
Total Graduates 69

Respondents 51 74
No Response 18 26

Employed Full-Time of Choice 38 75

Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 6 12
Employed Part-Time, Another 2 4
Continued Education 3 6
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 1 2
Seeking Employment 1 2
Marketing %
Total Graduates 56

Respondents 39 70
No Response 17 30

Employed Full-Time of Choice 27 70

Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 3
Employed Full-Time, Another 8 21
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 3
Continued Education 2 5
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Sustainable Management %
Total Graduates 6

Respondents 3 50
No Response 3 50
Employed Full-Time of Choice 2 67
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 33
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0

2017 Annual Survey 13
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College of Business

Sport Management

Sport Management %
Total Graduates 29

Respondents 20 69
No Response 9 31

Employed Full-Time of Choice
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment

30

45

ojo|Oo|d|R|O(O[O
N
o

o|jo|o
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College of Education

Elementary Education /Early Childhood

Early Childhood Education %
Total Graduates 38

Respondents 16 42
No Response 22 58

Employed Full-Time of Choice 13 81
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment

O|Oo|O|O|O|Rr|N

2017 Annual Survey 15
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College of Education

Physical and Health Education

Health-Physical Education

Teaching %
Total Graduates 19
Respondents 10 53
No Response 9 47
Employed Full-Time of Choice 7 70
Employed Part-Time of Choice 2 20
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 10
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
PE-Physical Activity
& Fitness Management %
Total Graduates 15
Respondents 8 53
No Response 7 47
Employed Full-Time of Choice 4 50
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 3 38
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 13
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
2017 Annual Survey 16
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College of Education

Secondary Education /Foundations of Education

Middle Level

English & Language Arts (4-8) % Middle Level Social Studies (4-8) %
Total Graduates 4 Total Graduates 2
Respondents 3 75 Respondents 1 50
No Response 1 25 No Response 1 50
Employed Full-Time of Choice 2 67 Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 33 Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 100
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0 Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0
Middle Level Mathematics (4-8 % Secondary Education English (7-12) %
Total Graduates 7 Total Graduates 11
Respondents 4 57 Respondents 4 36
No Response 3 43 No Response 7 64

Employed Full-Time of Choice 100 Employed Full-Time of Choice

Employed Part-Time of Choice Employed Part-Time of Choice

Employed Full-Time, Another Employed Full-Time, Another

Employed Part-Time, Another Employed Part-Time, Another

Continued Education Continued Education

Not Seeking employment Not Seeking employment

Other Other

o|o|Oo|O|O|C|(O|+
o|jo|jo|Oo|O|O|O
O(O|O|Rr|Rr|O(O|N
N
[0,]

Seeking Employment Seeking Employment

Middle Level Science (4-8) % Secondary Education Spanish (K-12) %
Total Graduates 2 Total Graduates 2
Respondents 1 50 Respondents 0 0
No Response 1 50 No Response 2 100
Employed Full-Time of Choice 100 Employed Full-Time of Choice

Employed Part-Time of Choice Employed Part-Time of Choice

Employed Full-Time, Another Employed Full-Time, Another

Employed Part-Time, Another Employed Part-Time, Another

Continued Education Continued Education

Not Seeking employment Not Seeking employment

Other Other

oO|lO(Oo(O|O|O|O|K
o|lOo|o|jo|Oo|O|O

o|O|o(Oo|O0|O|O|O
o|Oo|o(Oo|0O|O|O|O

Seeking Employment Seeking Employment
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College of Education

Secondary Education /Foundations of Education (Continued)

Secondary Education

Social Studies — History (7-12) %
Total Graduates 21

Respondents 17 81
No Response 4 19

36
24

Employed Full-Time of Choice
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment

o

[e)]

oo |Rr (OO
w
[&)]

o|jo|o
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College of Education

Special Education

Community Program Americans w Disabilities Special Education

Adapted Physical Activity % Transition Programming %
Total Graduates 6 Total Graduates 2
Respondents 3 50 Respondents 1 50
No Response 3 50 No Response 1 50
Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 33 Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 33 Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 33 Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0

Community Program Americans w Disabilities

Non Profit Management %
Total Graduates 9
Respondents 4 a4

wv

No Response 56

Employed Full-Time of Choice
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment

OO0 |O|O|R|W
olo|jojo|o|O

Early Childhood

Special Education (PK-4, PK-8) %
Total Graduates 105

Respondents 48 | 46
No Response 57 54

Employed Full-Time of Choice 30 63

Employed Part-Time of Choice 6 13
Employed Full-Time, Another 3 6
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 8 17
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 1 2
2017 Annual Survey 19
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College of Health, Environment and Science

Biology

%

Total Graduates

Respondents

o

No Response

()]

100

Employed Full-Time of Choice

Employed Part-Time of Choice

Employed Full-Time, Another

Employed Part-Time, Another

Continued Education

Not Seeking employment

Other

Seeking Employment

oO|Oo|Oo|jOo|Oo|O|O|O

oO|Oo|Oo|jOo|Oo|O|O|O

Biology-Cytotechnology

%

Total Graduates

Respondents

o

No Response

[

100

Employed Full-Time of Choice

Employed Part-Time of Choice

Employed Full-Time, Another

Employed Part-Time, Another

Continued Education

Not Seeking employment

Other

Seeking Employment

o|lojo|jo|o|Oo|Oo|O

o|lojo|jo|o|Oo|Oo|O

Biology-Histotechnology

%

Total Graduates

Respondents

o

No Response

[EEN

100

Employed Full-Time of Choice

Employed Part-Time of Choice

Employed Full-Time, Another

Employed Part-Time, Another

Continued Education

Not Seeking employment

Other

Seeking Employment

o|lo|jo|Oo|Oo|Oo|(Oo|O

o|lo|jo|Oo|Oo|Oo|(Oo|O
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Biology

20

Biology — Medical Technology

%

Total Graduates 1
Respondents 1 100
No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Biology — Professional %
Total Graduates 22
Respondents 12 55
No Response 10 45
Employed Full-Time of Choice 4 33
Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 8
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 8
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 8
Continued Education 5 42
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0




College of Health, Environment and Science

Chemistry %
Total Graduates 2
Respondents 0 0
No Response 2 100
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Chemistry-Biochemistry %
Total Graduates 4
Respondents 1 25
No Response 3 75
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 100
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Chemistry-Environmental %
Total Graduates 1
Respondents 1 100
No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0

2017 Annual Survey

*Not all totals will equal 100% due to rounding

Chemistry

21

Chemistry-Forensic Chemistry

%

Total Graduates

Respondents

[

100

No Response

o

Employed Full-Time of Choice

100

Employed Part-Time of Choice

Employed Full-Time, Another

Employed Part-Time, Another

Continued Education

Not Seeking employment

Other

Seeking Employment

O|O(O(O|O|O|O|F
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College

Computing

of Health, Environment and Science

%

Computer Science

Total Graduates

Respondents

50

No Response

w

50

Employed Full-Time of Choice

100

Employed Part-Time of Choice

Employed Full-Time, Another

Employed Part-Time, Another

Continued Education

Not Seeking employment

Other

Seeking Employment

oO|O(Oo|O|O|O|O|W

o|Oo(Oo|0o|O|O|O

Computer Science

Total Graduates

13

Respondents

o]

No Response

%]

Employed Full-Time of Choice

Employed Part-Time of Choice

Employed Full-Time, Another

Employed Part-Time, Another

Continued Education

Not Seeking employment

Other

Seeking Employment

RO(O|O|O|O|O|N
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Information Technology

%

Total Graduates 15

Respondents 12 80
No Response 3 20
Employed Full-Time of Choice 9 75
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 8
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 8
Not Seeking employment 1 8
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0




College of Health, Environment and Science

Exercise and Rehabilitative Sciences

Athletic Training %
Total Graduates 20

Respondents 19 95
No Response 1 5

Employed Full-Time of Choice 11 58

Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 5
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 7 37
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 1 0
Exercise Science %
Total Graduates 124

Respondents 105 | 85
No Response 19 15

Employed Full-Time of Choice 25 24
Employed Part-Time of Choice 2 2
Employed Full-Time, Another 3 3
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0

Continued Education 75 71
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
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College of Health, Environment and Science

Environmental Geoscience

Geography, Geology and the Environment

%

Geography-
Applied Geo Technology

%

Total Graduates 1 Total Graduates 8
Respondents 1 100 Respondents 3 38
No Response 0 0 No Response 5 63
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 33
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 100 Employed Full-Time, Another 2 67
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0 Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0
Environmental Geoscience- Geography-
Environmental Science % Environment & Society %
Total Graduates 14 Total Graduates 2
Respondents 9 64 Respondents 1 50
No Response 5 36 No Response 1 50
Employed Full-Time of Choice 7 78 Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 11 Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 1 11 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0
Environmental Geoscience- Geography-
Geology % Environmental Studies %
Total Graduates 8 Total Graduates 10
Respondents 4 50 Respondents 5 50
No Response 4 50 No Response 5 50
Employed Full-Time of Choice 3 75 Employed Full-Time of Choice 3 60
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Full-Time, Another 1 20
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 25 Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 1 20
2017 Annual Survey 24
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College of Health, Environment and Science

Geography, Geology and the Environment (Continued)

Geography — Environmental

Study & Sustainability %
Total Graduates 3
Respondents 1 33

N

No Response 67

Employed Full-Time of Choice 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment

o|o|Oo|O|O|O|O|F
o|jo|jo|jo|Oo|O|O
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College of Health, Environment and Science

Mathematics

%

Mathematics

Mathematics — Finance

%

Total Graduates 1 Total Graduates 1
Respondents 1 100 Respondents 1 100
No Response 0 0 No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0 Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 1 100 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0
Mathematics- Mathematics-
Actuarial Science % Pre Med (7 -12) %
Total Graduates 5 Total Graduates 5
Respondents 3 60 Respondents 3 60
No Response 2 40 No Response 2 40
Employed Full-Time of Choice 2 67 Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 33
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 33 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0 Continued Education 2 67
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0
Mathematics-Chemistry % Mathematics-Statistics %
Total Graduates 1 Total Graduates 1
Respondents 1 100 Respondents 1 100
No Response 0 0 No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 100 Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0
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College of Health, Environment and Science

Nursing

Nursing %
Total Graduates 114

Respondents 40 35
No Response 74 65
Employed Full-Time of Choice 32 80
Employed Part-Time of Choice 3 8
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 5 13
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
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College of Health, Environment and Science

Parks and Recreation

Park — Resource Management %
Total Graduates 24

Respondents 8 35
No Response 16 65
Employed Full-Time of Choice 5 63
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 2 25
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 13
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Recreational Therapy %
Total Graduates 44

Respondents 14 32
No Response 30 68
Employed Full-Time of Choice 8 57
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 4 29
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 7
Continued Education 1 7
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
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of Health, Environment and Science

College
Physics %
Total Graduates 6
Respondents 4 67
No Response 2 33
Employed Full-Time of Choice 2 50
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 25
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 1 25
Physics-
Computational Physics %
Total Graduates 2
Respondents 1 50
No Response 1 50
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 100
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0

2017 Annual Survey

*Not all totals will equal 100% due to rounding

Physics

29

Physics-
Pre M.Ed. (7-12)

%

Total Graduates 2
Respondents 1 50
No Response 1 50
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 100
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0




College of Health, Environment and Science

Psychology
Psychology %
Total Graduates 63
Respondents 33 52
No Response 30 48
Employed Full-Time of Choice 8 24
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 6 18
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 18 55
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 1 3
Seeking Employment 0 0
Psychology-Neuroscience %
Total Graduates 1
Respondents 1 100
No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 100
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
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College of Health, Environment and Science

Public Health & Social Work

Social Work %
Total Graduates 36
Respondents 16 a4
No Response 20 56
Employed Full-Time of Choice 8 50
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 3 19
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 4 25
Not Seeking employment 1 6
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Health Science-

Public Health %
Total Graduates 68
Respondents 37 54
No Response 31 46

Employed Full-Time of Choice 16 43
Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 3
Employed Full-Time, Another 5 14
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 3

Continued Education 13 35
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 1 3
Seeking Employment 0 0
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College of Liberal Arts

Art
Art %
Total Graduates 15
Respondents 10 67
No Response 5 33
Employed Full-Time of Choice 4 40
Employed Part-Time of Choice 2 20
Employed Full-Time, Another 3 30
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 10
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Art with Certification (K-12) %
Total Graduates 6
Respondents 2 33
No Response 4 67
Employed Full-Time of Choice 2 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
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College of Liberal Arts

Criminology & Criminal Justice

Criminology & Criminal Justice %
Total Graduates 62

Respondents 26 42
No Response 36 58

Employed Full-Time of Choice 14 54

Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 6 23
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 4 15
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 2 8
Seeking Employment 0 0
2017 Annual Survey 33
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College of Liberal Arts

Dance

Dance %
Total Graduates 11

Respondents 8 27
No Response 3 73
Employed Full-Time of Choice 4 50
Employed Part-Time of Choice 2 25
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 13
Continued Education 1 13
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
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English Literature
Language & Literature

College of Liberal Arts

%

Total Graduates 4
Respondents 2 50
No Response 2 50
Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 50
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 50
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
English Literature

Literary & Culture Studies %
Total Graduates 5
Respondents 3 60
No Response 2 40
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 3 100
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
English Writing — Creative %
Total Graduates 11
Respondents 8 73
No Response 3 27
Employed Full-Time of Choice 2 25
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 4 50
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 2 25
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0

2017 Annual Survey

*Not all totals will equal 100% due to rounding

English

35

English Writing — Professional

%

Total Graduates

Respondents

50

No Response

[

50

Employed Full-Time of Choice

100

Employed Part-Time of Choice

Employed Full-Time, Another

Employed Part-Time, Another

Continued Education

Not Seeking employment

Other

Seeking Employment
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College of Liberal Arts

History

History %
Total Graduates 17

Respondents 7 41
No Response 10 59
Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 14
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 14
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 14
Continued Education 2 29
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 1 14
Seeking Employment 1 14
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College of Liberal Arts

Interdisciplinary Programs

Interdisciplinary Programs %
Total Graduates 72

Respondents 33 46
No Response 39 54

Employed Full-Time of Choice 19 58

Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 3
Employed Full-Time, Another 2 6
Employed Part-Time, Another 3 9
Continued Education 4 12
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 3 9
Seeking Employment 1 3
Professional Studies %
Total Graduates 21

Respondents 8 38
No Response 13 62

Employed Full-Time of Choice
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment
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College of Liberal Arts

Modern Languages & Cultures

French %
Total Graduates 1
Respondents 0 0

[ERN

No Response 100

Employed Full-Time of Choice
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment
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French — Professional %
Total Graduates 1
Respondents 0 0

[Eny
=
o
o

No Response

Employed Full-Time of Choice
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment
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Spanish — Professional %
Total Graduates 5

Respondents 3 60
No Response 2 40
Employed Full-Time of Choice 2 67
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 33
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
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College of Liberal Arts

Music Education-

Music — Instrument % Voice (K-12) %
Total Graduates 3 Total Graduates 1
Respondents 3 100 Respondents 1 100
No Response 0 0 No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 33 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 2 67 Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0 Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0
Music Education-
Music — Piano % Instrumental (K-12) %
Total Graduates 1 Total Graduates 8
Respondents 1 100 Respondents 8 100
No Response 0 0 No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Full-Time of Choice 3 38
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 13
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 100 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0 Continued Education 4 50
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0
Music — Voice % Music Performance — Voice %
Total Graduates 1 Total Graduates 1
Respondents 0 0 Respondents 0 0
No Response 1 100 No Response 1 100
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0 Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0
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Music Performance-

College of Liberal Arts

Music (Continued)

Instrument %
Total Graduates 2
Respondents 1 50
No Response 1 50
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 100
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Music Therapy-

Instrumental %
Total Graduates 4
Respondents 4 100
No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 2 50
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 25
Continued Education 1 25
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Music Therapy — Piano %
Total Graduates 2
Respondents 1 50
No Response 1 50
Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0

2017 Annual Survey
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Music Therapy — Saxophone

%

Total Graduates 1
Respondents 1 100
No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Music Therapy — Voice %
Total Graduates 4
Respondents 2 50
No Response 2 50
Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 50
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 50
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0




College of Liberal Arts

Philosophy

Philosophy %

Total Graduates 5

Respondents 1 20

No Response 4 80

Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0

Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0

Employed Full-Time, Another 1 100

Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0

Continued Education 0 0

Not Seeking employment 0 0

Other 0 0

Seeking Employment 0 0
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College of Liberal Arts

Political Science

Political Science %
Total Graduates 14

Respondents 8 57
No Response 6 43
Employed Full-Time of Choice 4 50
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 3 38
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 1 13
Seeking Employment 0 0
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Theatre-Acting

College of Liberal Arts

%

Total Graduates 2
Respondents 1 50
No Response 1 50
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 100
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Theatre-

Arts Administration %
Total Graduates 1
Respondents 1 100
No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 100
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0

2017 Annual Survey
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Theatre

43

Theatre — Design/ Technology

%

Total Graduates 3

Respondents 2 67
No Response 1 33
Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 50
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 50
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0




Clinical Mental
Health Counseling

Graduate Studies

Counseling & Development

%

Total Graduates 20
Respondents 11 55
No Response 9 45
Employed Full-Time of Choice 6 55
Employed Part-Time of Choice 2 18
Employed Full-Time, Another 2 18
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 9
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
School Counseling %
Total Graduates 4
Respondents 4 100
No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 4 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Student Affairs

In Higher Education %
Total Graduates 14
Respondents 14 | 100
No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 11 79
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 7
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 2 14
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
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Student Affairs
With Counseling

%

Total Graduates

Respondents

N

100

No Response

o

Employed Full-Time of Choice

100

Employed Part-Time of Choice

Employed Full-Time, Another

Employed Part-Time, Another

Continued Education

Not Seeking employment

Other

Seeking Employment

o|o|Oo|O|O|O|(O(N

o|o|0o|O|O|O|O




Graduate Studies

Criminology and Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice %
Total Graduates 16
Respondents 6 38
No Response 10 63
Employed Full-Time of Choice 5 83
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 17
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
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Graduate Studies

Elementary Education/Early Childhood

K — 8 Education

Math & Science %
Total Graduates 23
Respondents 10 43
No Response 13 57
Employed Full-Time of Choice 8 80
Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 10
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 10
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Elementary Education K-12
Reading Specialist %
Total Graduates 10
Respondents 4 40
No Response 6 60
Employed Full-time of Choice 3 75
Employed Part-time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full- time, Another 1 25
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Elementary Education
Reading Spec-Inst Coach-Ltrcy %
Total Graduates 10
Respondents 7 70
No Response 3 30
Employed Full-Time of Choice 6 86
Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 14
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
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Graduate Studies

Geography, Geology & Environment

Sustainable Systems %
Total Graduates 1
Respondents 0 0

[

No Response 100

Employed Full-Time of Choice
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment

o|o|o|Oo|Oo|Oo|(o|O
o|o|o|Oo|Oo|Oo|(o|O
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Graduate Studies

History

History %

Total Graduates 4

Respondents 1 25

No Response 3 75

Employed Full-Time of Choice 0 0

Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0

Employed Full-Time, Another 1 100

Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0

Continued Education 0 0

Not Seeking employment 0 0

Other 0 0

Seeking Employment 0 0
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Graduate Studies

Parks and Recreation

Environmental Education

Online %
Total Graduates 13
Respondents 5 38
No Response 8 62
Employed Full-Time of Choice 4 80
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 20
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Park & Resource Management

Online %
Total Graduates 39
Respondents 19 49
No Response 20 51

Employed Full-Time of Choice 15 79
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment

o|lr|[O|r|r|[r|O
o|lunjo|n|lun|un|o
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Graduate Studies

Physical & Health Education

Adapted Physical Activity %
Total Graduates 18

Respondents 12 67
No Response 6 33
Employed Full-Time of Choice 8 67
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 2 17
Employed Part-Time, Another 1 8
Continued Education 1 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
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Graduate Studies

School of Business

Business Administration

Business Administration % Management/Marketing %
Total Graduates 14 Total Graduates 1
Respondents 11 79 Respondents 1 100
No Response 3 21 No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 10 91 Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 100
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 9 Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0 Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0
Business Administration

Accounting /Finance %

Total Graduates 3

Respondents 1 33

No Response 2 67

Employed Full-Time of Choice 1 100

Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0

Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0

Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0

Continued Education 0 0

Not Seeking employment 0 0

Other 0 0

Seeking Employment 0 0
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Graduate Studies

School of Physical Therapy

Physical Therapy %
Total Graduates 50

Respondents 23 46
No Response 27 54

Employed Full-Time of Choice 21 91
Employed Part-Time of Choice
Employed Full-Time, Another
Employed Part-Time, Another
Continued Education

Not Seeking employment
Other

Seeking Employment

o|lo|lo|r|o|o|+r
o|lo|lo|r|o|o|s
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Graduate Studies

Secondary Education/Foundations of Education

Secondary Education
English Certification

%

Total Graduates 11
Respondents 7 64
No Response 4 36
Employed Full-Time of Choice 4 57
Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 14
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 14
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 1 14
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Secondary Education

History Certification %
Total Graduates 5
Respondents 5 100
No Response 0 0
Employed Full-Time of Choice 3 60
Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 20
Employed Full-Time, Another 1 20
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
Secondary Education Math

& Science w Certification %
Total Graduates 14
Respondents 8 57
No Response 6 43
Employed Full-Time of Choice 6 75
Employed Part-Time of Choice 2 25
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 0 0
Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0
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Secondary Education
Technology-English

%

Total Graduates

Respondents

No Response

[

100

Employed Full-Time of Choice

Employed Part-Time of Choice

Employed Full-Time, Another

Employed Part-Time, Another

Continued Education

Not Seeking employment

Other

Seeking Employment

o|o|o|Oo|Oo|O|O|O

o|jo|o|Oo|Oo|Oo|O|O

Secondary Education Technology

Math & Science

%

Total Graduates

Respondents

67

No Response

[N

33

Employed Full-Time of Choice

100

Employed Part-Time of Choice

Employed Full-Time, Another

Employed Part-Time, Another

Continued Education

Not Seeking employment

Other

Seeking Employment
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Graduate Studies

Special Education

Special Education Autism % Special Education Supervision %
Total Graduates 42 Total Graduates 14
Respondents 13 31 Respondents 7 50
No Response 29 69 No Response 7 50
Employed Full-Time of Choice 11 85 Employed Full-Time of Choice 5 71
Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0 Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0
Employed Full-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Full-Time, Another 1 14
Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0 Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0
Continued Education 2 15 Continued Education 1 14
Not Seeking employment 0 0 Not Seeking employment 0 0
Other 0 0 Other 0 0
Seeking Employment 0 0 Seeking Employment 0 0
Special Education

Birth to Grade 8 %

Total Graduates 49

Respondents 18 63

No Response 31 37

Employed Full-Time of Choice 14 78

Employed Part-Time of Choice 1 6

Employed Full-Time, Another 2 11

Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0

Continued Education 0 0

Not Seeking employment 0 0

Other 1 6

Seeking Employment 0 0

Special Education

Grades 7-12 %

Total Graduates 31

Respondents 9 29

No Response 22 71

Employed Full-Time of Choice 7 78

Employed Part-Time of Choice 0 0

Employed Full-Time, Another 1 11

Employed Part-Time, Another 0 0

Continued Education 0 0

Not Seeking employment 0 0

Other 1 11

Seeking Employment 0 0
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Location of Graduates by Major

College of Business, Information, & Social Sciences — Bachelor Degree Majors

By Percentage Full-Time Part-Time Continuing
Employment Employment Education
In PA Out In PA Out InPA | Out
of PA of PA of PA
Accounting 67 33 100 0 0 100
Communication 71 29 100 0 50 50
Communication-Journalism 100 0 0 0 0 100
Communication-Digital Media Prod 63 38 0 0 0 0
Communication-Emerging Tech &Multi-Media 71 29 100 0 100 0
Communication-Integrated Marketing 67 33 0 0 0 0
Communication-Public Relations 85 15 100 0 50 50
Computer Science 100 0 0 0 0 0
Economics 50 50 0 0 0 100
Finance 100 0 100 0 100 0
Health Care Admin & Management 87 13 0 100 0 0
Health Services Administration 100 0 0 0 0 0
Information Systems 85 15 0 0 0 100
Management 68 32 100 0 67 33
Marketing 91 9 100 0 100 0
Resort, Recreation & Hospitality Management 25 75 0 0 0 100
Safety Management 50 50 100 0 100 0
Sport Management 87 13 0 100 50 50
Sustainable Management 100 0 0 0 0 0

College of Business, Information, & Social Sciences — Graduate Degree Programs

By Percentage Full-Time Part-Time Continuing
Employment Employment Education
InPA | Outof | INPA | Outof | In Out
PA PA PA | of PA
Business Administration 73 27 0 0 0 0
Business Administration-Accounting/Finance 100 0 0 0 0 0
Business Administration-Management/Marketing 100 0 0 0 0 0
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Location of Graduates by Major
(Continued)

College of Education — Bachelor Degree Majors

By Percentage Full-Time Part-Time Continuing
Employment Employment Education
In Out of In Out of In | Out of
PA PA PA PA PA PA
Community Programs Am Dis-Adapted Phys Actv 100 0 0 0 100 0
Community Programs Am Dis-Non-Profit Mgmt. 67 33 100 0 0 0
Early Childhood Ed (PK-4) 21 79 100 0 0 0
Early Child-Spec Ed(PK-4)PK-8) 58 42 100 0 100 0
Health-Physical Education Teaching 50 50 50 50 0 0
Mid-Level-English & Lang Arts (4-8) 0 100 100 0 0 0
Mid-Level-Mathematics (4-8) 25 75 0 0 0 0
Middle Level-Science (4-8) 0 100 0 0 0 0
Mid-Level-Social Studies (4-8) 0 0 100 0 0 0
PE-Physical Activity &Fitness Management 57 43 0 0 100 0
Sec Ed-Social Stud-History (7-12) 33 67 100 0 83 17
Sec Education-English(7-12) 0 100 0 100 100 0
SPED Transition Programming 100 0 0 0 0 0
College of Education — Graduate Degree Majors
By Percentage Full-Time Part-Time Continuing
Employment Employment Education
In Out of In Out of In | Out of
PA PA PA PA PA PA
Adapted Physical Activity 40 60 100 0 100 0
Clinical Mental Health Counseling 100 0 50 50 100 0
ELED Reading Spec-Inst Coach-Ltrcy 83 17 100 0 0 0
Elm Ed K-12 Reading Specialist 75 25 0 0 0 0
K-8 Education Math & Science 89 11 100 0 0 0
School Counseling 50 50 0 0 0 0
Sec Education Math & Science with Certification 67 33 100 0 0 0
Sec Education-History with Certification 50 50 100 0 0 0
Sec Education English with Certificaiton 80 20 100 0 100 0
Sec Education Technology-Math & Science 100 0 0 0 0 0
Special Ed Supervision 83 17 0 0 100 0
Special Education-Autism 91 9 0 0 100 0
Special Education-Grades 7-12 63 38 0 0 0 0
Special Education-Birth to Grade 8 81 19 100 0 0 0
Student Affair with Col Counsel 50 50 0 0 0 0
Student Affairs In Higher Education 50 50 0 0 50 50
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Location of Graduates by Major

(Continued)

College of Heath, Environment and Science — Bachelor Degree Majors

By Percentage Full-Time Part-Time Continuing

Employment Employment Education

In Out of In Out of In | Out of

PA PA PA PA PA PA
Athletic Training 75 25 0 0 57 43
Biology-Medical Technology 0 100 0 0 0 0
Biology-Professional 80 20 100 0 60 40
Chemistry-Biochemistry 0 0 0 0 0 100
Chemistry Environmental 100 0 0 0 0 0
Chemistry Forensic 0 0 100 0 0 0
Computer Science 100 0 0 0 0 0
Computing 67 33 0 0 0 0
Environmental Geoscience Geology 100 0 0 0 0 100
Environmental Geoscience-Environmental Science 71 29 0 0 0 100
Environmental Geoscience 100 0 0 0 0 0
Exercise Science 71 29 50 50 79 21
Geography Applied Geo Tech 67 33 0 0 0 0
Geography-Environmental Study & Sustainably 0 100 0 0 0 0
Geography-Environment and Society 100 0 0 0 0 0
Geography-Environment Studies 100 0 0 0 0 0
Health Science Public Health 71 29 100 0 92 8
Information Technology 100 0 0 0 100 0
Mathematics (Pre MEd) (7-12) 100 0 0 0 100 0
Mathematics-Actuarial Science 100 0 100 0 0 0
Mathematics-Chemistry 0 0 0 0 100 0
Mathematics-Finance 100 0 0 0 0 0
Mathematics-Statistics 100 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing 91 9 100 0 80 20
Park & Resource Management 43 57 0 0 100 0
Physics 0 100 0 0 0 0
Physics 50 50 0 0 0 0
Physics-Computational Physics 0 0 0 0 0 100
Physics-Pre M.ED 7 — 12 0 0 100 0 0 0
Psychology 100 0 0 0 50 50
Psychology 83 17 0 0 75 25
Psychology-Neuroscience 0 0 0 0 100 0
Recreational Therapy 83 17 100 0 100 0
Social Work 91 9 0 0 100 0
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Location of Graduates by Major continued
(Continued)

College of Heath, Environment and Science — Graduate Degree Majors

By Percentage Full-Time Part-Time Continuing
Employment Employment Education

In Out of In Out of In Out of
PA PA PA PA PA PA

Environmental Education Online 50 50 100 0 0 0
Park & Resource Management Online 13 88 100 0 100 0
Physical Therapy 38 62 100 0 100 0
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Location of Graduates by Major

(Continued)

College of Liberal Arts — Bachelor Degree Majors

By Percentage Full-Time Part-Time Continuing
Employment Employment Education
In Out of In Out of In | Out of
PA PA PA PA PA PA
Art 86 14 100 0 0 0
Art 0 0 100 0 0 0
Art With Certification (K-12) 100 0 0 0 0 0
Criminology & Criminal Justice 75 25 0 0 75 25
Dance 75 25 100 0 100 0
English Lit-Literary & Culture Studies 0 0 0 0 100 0
English Lit-Language & Literature 0 100 0 0 100 0
English Writing-Creative 100 0 0 0 100 0
English Writing-Professional 100 0 0 0 0 0
History 100 0 100 0 100 0
Interdisciplinary Programs 62 38 67 33 100 0
Music-Instrument 100 0 0 100 0 0
Music -Piano 0 0 100 0 0 0
Music Education-Instrumental (K-12) 67 33 100 0 50 50
Music Education-Voice (K-12) 100 0 0 0 0 0
Music Performance-Instrument 100 0 0 0 0 0
Music Therapy-Instrumental 0 100 0 100 0 100
Music Therapy-Piano 100 0 0 0 0 0
Music Therapy-Saxophone 0 100 0 0 0 0
Music Therapy-Voice 100 0 0 0 100 0
Philosophy 100 0 0 0 0 0
Political Science 43 57 0 0 0 0
Professional Studies 57 43 0 0 100 0
Spanish-Professional 100 0 0 0 100 0
Theatre-Acting 100 0 0 0 0 0
Theater-Arts Administration 0 0 0 100 0 0
Theater-Design/Technology 0 0 0 100 0 100
College of Liberal Arts — Graduate Degree Majors
By Percentage Full-Time Part-Time Continuing
Employment Employment Education
In Out of In Out of In | Out of
PA PA PA PA PA PA
Criminal Justice 0 0 0 0 83 17
History 0 0 0 0 100 0
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